HENNEPIN COUNTY MINNESOTA

300 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55487-0240

RESOLUTION

Board of Hennepin County Commissioners RESOLUTION: 25-0020

At a meeting of the Board of Hennepin County Commissioners, a motion was made by Jeff Lunde and seconded by Angela Conley, that the Resolution be adopted. The motion passed.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Hennepin County Board of Commissioners delegate authority to the county administrator and County Highway Engineer to provide a letter of support in lieu of a Hennepin County Board Resolution for grant applications submitted by partner agencies for the following state-funded programs: Active Transportation, Local Road Improvement and Safe Routes to School; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a letter of support signed by the county administrator or County Highway Engineer does not imply a funding commitment by the county for grant projects led by partner agencies awarded through state-funded programs.

RESOLUTION ADOPTED ON 1/28/2025

The question was on the adoption of the resolution with the votes as follows:

Aye: 7 Commissioner Fernando, Commissioner Greene, Commissioner Conley, Commissioner Lunde, Commissioner Edelson, Commissioner Anderson, and Commissioner Goettel

-0°2

Maria Rose

Maria Rose